SB1099/237175/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1099

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Miller" and substitute "<u>Miller</u>, Middleton, Astle, Feldman, Glassman, Klausmeier, Mathias, Pugh, and Ramirez"; in line 3, strike "Emergency Medical Services Providers" and substitute "Rescue Squad Members and Paid Advanced Life Support Unit Members"; and in lines 5 and 6, in line 9, and in lines 11 and 12, in each instance, strike "emergency medical services providers" and substitute "rescue squad members and paid advanced life support unit members".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 22 and 23, strike "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PROVIDER" and substitute "RESCUE SQUAD MEMBER, PAID ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT UNIT MEMBER".

On page 2, in lines 12 and 13, strike "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PROVIDER" and substitute "RESCUE SQUAD MEMBER, PAID ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT UNIT MEMBER"; and in lines 24 and 28, in each instance, strike "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PROVIDER,".